Silver Lake Township Municipal Authority

PO Box 154

Brackney, PA 18812

Phone: 570-663-2637 Fax: 570-278-7158

http://www.silverlaketwp.org/sewer.htm

Email: sltmunauth@gmail.com

Schedule of Charges

March 1, 2016

Labor: Service calls to be billed a minimum of one (1) hour

- The Authority's labor rate shall be \$55 call out fee, plus \$55 per hour during regular work hours
 - Regular work hours are 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM Monday-Friday, excluding Holidays
- The Authority's labor rate shall be 1 1/2 times this rate after normal business hours

Electric turned off to grinder unit: Repair rate shall be the actual cost of repair plus a 10% surcharge.

Control Panel Upgrade:

•	Panel with 32' electric cable (includes connector)	\$ 539.50
•	Panel with 50' electric cable (includes connector)	\$ 557.50
•	Panel with 75' electric cable (includes connector)	\$ 582.50
•	Miscellaneous Parts (if needed)	Depends on parts needed
•	New Tank (if applicable)	\$ 1350.00

*Customer provides & pays for electric hookup from their electric box to the control panel for new hookups or if any problems with existing hookup.

Connection/reconnection Fee: \$5500.00 – Application required and is available on line.

Service disconnect/pump removal fee: The charge will be the cost to the Authority.

Septic Truck to vacuum out tank: Billed at prevailing cost if owner pays service provider directly. If Authority handles billing, there is a 10% surcharge.